

APPROVED Board of Directors March 22, 2016

RESOLUTION Life Care Membership

WHEREAS, the Bylaws of Green Valley Recreation, Inc. provide that a Life Care Members are former GVR members who reside in a residential care facility in the greater Green Valley area and have been extended privileges to use GVR facilities by the Board;

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors wishes to allow all former GVR members who reside in such local care facilities to have access to GVR's facilities;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that anyone meeting the following qualifications shall be issued a Life Care User card upon request and payment of the applicable fee:

- 1. The individual was a former GVR member in good standing; and
- 2. The individual resides in a care facility in the greater Green Valley area.

Adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Green Valley Recreation, Inc. on the 22nd day of March, 2016.

_	